STATE	OF	COI	ORADO	)	
				)	SS
COUNTY	•	)F	MESA	)	

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION

James T. Patty, Jr., of lawful age, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

That he is a registered land surveyor of the State of Colorado and prepared the map of The Vineyard Filing No. One, a subdivision of a tract of land in the West 1/2 West 1/2 of Section 7, Township 1 South, Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian, Mesa County, Colorado, said The Vineyard Filing No. One having been recorded in Book 12, Page 440 and 441, of the Mesa County Records.

Affiant further says that the above described The Vineyard Filing No. One containing references to common lot line between Lots 17 and 18, Block One as bearing N. 02°50'43" W. whereas in actuality the correct bearing is definitely described as N. 02°50'43" E.

Affiant further says that the above lot line is otherwise properly delineated and there is no other error pertaining thereto other than the variance in bearing as described above; that in all other respects, the map of The Vineyard Filing No. One is correct and the survey made by me is accurately represented thereon.

Affiant further says that the aforementioned The Vineyard Filing No. One is hereby corrected to conform with the above described correction in the same manner as if said map had been re-recorded with the proper notation contained thereon.



T. Patty J. 9/20/82

Registered Land Surveyor Colorado Registration No. 9960

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of 5EP7, 1982.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: Aug 23, 1985

Address: 2784 Crosswoods Blvc

Grand Set. CO. 81501

01093901.tif

## THE VINEYARD FILING NO. ONE

## DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned Oxford Avenue Ltd., a limited partnership, is the owner of that real property situated in the County of Mesa, State of Colorado and being a part of the W 1/2 W 1/2 of Section 7, Township 1 South, Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian as shown on the accompanying plat, said real property being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the NE Corner of the SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of said Section 7; Thence S 00° 48' 00" E along the east line of the W 1/2 W 1/2 of said Section 7 a distance of 1637.56 feet; Thence N 59° 11' 00" W 269.49 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence S 00° 48' 00" 7 710.75 feet to a point on the northeasterly right of way of Colorado Highway 340; Thence N 59° 01' 04" W along said northeasterly right of way a distance of 661.59 feet; Thence N 00° 43' 52" W 638.50 feet; Thence N 89° 16' 08" E 125.00 feet; Thence N 83° 35' 12" E 45.00 feet; Thence S 06° 24' 48" 89.48 feet; Thence along the arc of a curve to the left whose radius is 16.00 feet and whose long chord bears S 48° 34' 20" E 21.48 feet; Thence N 89° 16' 08" E 254.02 feet; Thence N 46° 56' 20" E 112.58 feet; Thence S 43° 03' 40" E 45.00 feet; Thence S 08° 36' 20" W 201.74 feet; Thence S 59° 11' 00" E 38.23 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 9.640 acres.

That said owner has caused the said real property to be laid out and surveyed as The Vineyard Filing No. One, a subdivision of a part of Mesa County, Colorado.

That said owner does hereby dedicate and set apart all of the streets and roads as shown on the accompanying plat to the use of the public forever, and hereby dedicates to the Public Utilities those portions of said real property which are labeled as common open space and as utility and drainage easements on the accompanying plat as perpetual easements for the installation and maintenance of utilities, irrigation and drainage facilities, including out not limited to electric lines, gas lines, telephone lines; together with the right to trim interfering trees and brush; with perpetual right of ingress and egress for installation and maintenance of such lines. Such easements and rights shall be utilized in a reasonable and prudent manner.

That all expense for street paving or improvements shall be furnished by the seller or purchaser, not by the County of Mesa.

Owner, in recording this plat of The Vineyard Filing No. One, shall designate certain areas of land in subsequent filings of The Vineyard as Common Open Space for the common use and enjoyment of the homeowners in The Vineyard Filing No. One and any and all properties hereafter annexed to and brought under the terms of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated and recorded with the Clerk and Recorder of Mesa County, Colorado on in Book \_\_\_\_\_ at Page \_\_\_\_ reception no. (hereinafter referred to as the Declaration).

The designated Common Open Space is not to be for use by the general public, but is to be dedicated to the common use and enjoyment of the homeowners in The Vineyard Filing No. One and properties hereafter annexed to and brought under the terms of the Declaration.

Said Declaration is hereby incorporated into and made a part of this plat.

Oxford Avenue Ltd., a Limited Partnership

Roger W. Ladd, General Partner

STATE OF COLORADO)

OTAR COUNTY OF MESA

PUBLIC The foregoing in H. Corresponding to the foregoing in the fo 

Robert H. Gardner, General Partner

CLERK AND RECORDERS CERTIFICATE

STATE OF COLORADO)

COUNTY OF MESA ) 55 / /27255/

I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office at 9:30 o'clock 9.M. this 33 day of October A.D., 1081, and is duly recorded in Plat Book No. 12, Page 440-441.

Uthlities Coordinating Committee:

Clerk and Recorder By Deputy O M. Husberg Fors: \$ 20,00

Approved this 24th day of Sephentes A.D., 1981. County Planning Commission of the County of Mesa, Colorado.

Approved this 29th day of Approved this 29th

Maline allera

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

I, James T. Patty Jr., do hereby certify that the accompanying plat of The Vineyard Filing No. One, a subdivision of a part of the County of Mesa, has been prepared under my direction and accurately represents a field survey of same.

Registered Land Surveyor

Colorado Registration No. 9960

12. Rugust 1981

## THE VINEYARD FILING NO. ONE

